
CITY OF MERCER ISLAND  
2016 CITY COUNCIL 

 
NAME TITLE POSITION NO. TERM EXPIRES PHONE # 

Bruce Bassett Mayor 5 2019 206-275-7991 

Debbie Bertlin Deputy Mayor  7 2019 206-275-7995 

Dan Grausz Councilmember 2 2017 206-275-7994 

Jeff Sanderson Councilmember 4 2017 206-275-7997 

Wendy Weiker Councilmember 3 2019 206-275-7992 

David Wisenteiner Councilmember 1 2019 206-275-7796 

Benson Wong Councilmember 6 2017 206-275-7993 

 
 
• Councilmembers do not have offices at City Hall; however, they do receive their mail at: 

City of Mercer Island 
9611 SE 36th Street 
Mercer Island, WA 98040 
 

• To send an email to individual Councilmembers: 
bruce.bassett@mercergov.org 
debbie.bertlin@mercergov.org 
dan.grausz@mercergov.org 
jeff.sanderson@mercergov.org 
wendy.weiker@mercergov.org 
david.wisenteiner@mercergov.org 
benson.wong@mercergov.org 

  
• To send an email to the entire council: council@mercergov.org 
 
• The main number for City Hall is 206-275-7600. 
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